South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 13, 2024, 10:50:44 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2625 General Bill, By Wilkins, J.M. Arthur, J.M. Baxley, H. Brown, H.H. Clyborne, L.E. Gentry, J.V. Gregory, Haskins,
Hayes, B.L. Hendricks, T.E. Huff, J.W. Johnson, D.E. Martin, D.M. McEachin, J.T. McElveen, E.L. Nettles, P.E. Short
and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Chapter 1, Title 56, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to drivers' licenses, by adding Section
56-1-365 so as to provide that any person who is convicted of or pleads to an offense in General Sessions Court which as part
of the punishment to be imposed requires that his driver's license be revoked or suspended shall surrender his license to the
clerk of court upon the verdict or plea and the suspension or revocation period immediately begins, and to provide for a
temporary twenty-four hour driver's certificate under certain conditions.

03/10/87
03/10/87
04/09/87
04/22/87
04/22/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
05/28/87
06/02/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/25/87
06/25/87
06/25/87
01/14/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-906

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-906

Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1655
Special order, set for 4/22/87 after cons. of Senate amends. (Under H 3056) HJ-2092
Read second time HJ-2094

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2155

Introduced and read first time SJ-1529

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1529

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-2437

Read second time SJ-2523

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2523

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2603

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-2940

Reconsidered SJ-2940

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2940

Retaining place on calendar recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-17

Page 1 of 1



