South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 10:50:44 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2625 General Bill, By Wilkins, J.M. Arthur, J.M. Baxley, H. Brown, H.H. Clyborne, L.E. Gentry, J.V. Gregory, Haskins, Hayes, B.L. Hendricks, T.E. Huff, J.W. Johnson, D.E. Martin, D.M. McEachin, J.T. McElveen, E.L. Nettles, P.E. Short and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Chapter 1, Title 56, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to drivers' licenses, by adding Section 56-1-365 so as to provide that any person who is convicted of or pleads to an offense in General Sessions Court which as part of the punishment to be imposed requires that his driver's license be revoked or suspended shall surrender his license to the clerk of court upon the verdict or plea and the suspension or revocation period immediately begins, and to provide for a temporary twenty-four hour driver's certificate under certain conditions.

	-	
03/10/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-906
03/10/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-906
04/09/87	House	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1655
04/22/87	House	Special order, set for 4/22/87 after cons. of Senate amends. (Under H 3056) HJ-2092
04/22/87	House	Read second time HJ-2094
04/23/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2155
04/28/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1529
04/28/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1529
05/28/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-2437
06/02/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2523
06/02/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2523
06/03/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2603
06/25/87	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-2940
06/25/87	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-2940
06/25/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2940
01/14/88	Senate	Retaining place on calendar recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-17